YASH INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY, AURANGABAD ACTION TAKEN REPORT

ACTION TAKEN REPORT

Meeting No.1

Portfolio Cell / Committee Name:

Vishakha Samiti/WICC

Meeting Date:25/07/2023

Details of action taken on the decisions made during the meeting dated 25/07/2023.

Resolu	Resolution and	Action taken	Follow up
tion	present member		plan
No. VS/010 01	Committee has decided to take lectures and Awareness program on gender sensitization	had organized online quiz competition on National women's equality day on 26/08 2023 2. Conducted awareness program on Gender sensitization and cyber security on 13/09/2023 by Damini pathak, Police Commissionerate Auangabad. 3. Training program was organized on "Self defense for women" on 21/10/2023.by Rameshwar chyal secretary, Wing chur martial Academy. 4. Self defense Training was organized fo women" on 25/10/2023. To 01/11/2023 by Rameshwar chyal, Ashwini chyal and Mayu Chayal in association with damini patha	f r r y
	Agenda item no.3:- To discuss and resolution and complaints of sexual harassment thave been received the Vishakha samit	hat by	

Committee Secretary /
Portfolio Cell I/c

PRINCIPAL

YASH INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY, AURANGABAD **ACTION TAKEN REPORT**

ACTION TAKEN REPORT

Meeting No.1	Portfolio Cell / Committee Name: Vishakha Samiti/WICC	Meeting Date:13/02/2024
Details of action taken	on the decisions made during the	

Details of action taken on the decisions made during the meeting dated 13/02/2024.

Resolu tion No.	Resolution and present member	Action taken	Follow up
VS/010 01	Agenda item no. 2:- To review the Vishakha samiti policies and procedures. Vishakha samiti policies and procedures were reviewed. The members discussed the need to make sure that the vishakha samiti policies and procedures are up to date and that they are effectively implemented	Vishakha samiti policies and procedures were effectively implemented	As or when required
	Agenda item no.3:- To discuss and resolve and complaints of sexual harassment that have been received by the Vishakha samiti	No any complaint of sexual harassment had received by the Vishakha samiti	

Committee Secretary / Portfolio Cell I/c